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ANNUAL CALENDAR 
ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23 

 
I. Tentative Holidays List 

II.  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Month Date Day Festival  

March 2022 1/03/2022 Tuesday Mahashivaratri 
18/03/2022 Friday Holi 

April 2022 

02/04/2022 Saturday Ugadi 
10/4/2022 Sunday Ram Navami 
14/04/2022 Thursday Dr.Ambedkar Jayanthi 
15/04/2022 Friday Good Friday 

July 2022 
10/07/2022 Sunday Bakrid 
25/07/2022 Monday Bonalu 

August 2022 

05/08/2022 Friday Vara Lakshmi Vratham 
09/08/2022 Tuesday Muharram 
12/08/2022 Friday  Rakhi Purnima 
20/08/2022 Saturday Sri Krishna Janmashtami 
31/08/2022 Wednesday Ganesh Chaturthi 

September 2022 25/09/2022 Sunday Bathukamma 

October 2022 

02/10/2022 Sunday Gandhi Jayanthi 
05/10/2022 Wednesday Vijayadashami (Dussehra) 
09/10/2022 Sunday Eid Milad-Un-Nabi 
25/10/2022 Tuesday Deepavali 

November 2022 08/11/2022 Tuesday Kartika Purnima / Guru Nanak Jayanti 
December 2022 25/12/2022 Sunday Christmas 

January 2023 

01/01/2023 Sunday New Year 
13/01/2023 

To 
15/01/2023 

Friday 
To 

Sunday 
Sankranthi Holidays 

February 2023 18/02/2023 Saturday Mahashivaratri 
March 2023 07/03/2023 Tuesday Holi 
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II. PARENTAL INTERACTION (PTM) 

 

Sl. No Month Classes PP-I to II Classes III to VI Classes VII to XII 
Date Day Date Day Date  Day 

1 July 22 02/07/22 Saturday 09/07/22 Saturday 23/07/22 Saturday 

2 September 22 03/09/22 Saturday 24/09/22 Saturday 10/09/22 Saturday 

3 October22 15/10/22 Saturday 08/10/22 Saturday 22/10/22 Saturday 

4 December 22 03/12/22 Saturday 10/12/22 Saturday 31/12/22 Saturday 

5 March 23 01/03/23 Wednesday 03/03/23 Friday 04/03/23 Saturday 
 
 

 
III. The time schedule for PTM is given below, all the parents are requested to follow it earnestly. 

 
Time Roll No. 

         9:15 am to 09:45 am  1  to 3 
9:45 am to 10:15 am 4  to 6 
10:15 am to 10:45 am 7 to 10 
10:45 am to 11:15 am 11 to 13 
11:15 am to 11:45 am 14 to 16 
11:45 am to 12:30 pm 17 to 21 
1:15 pm to 2:00 pm 22  to 25 
2:00 pm to 2:45 pm 26  &  above 
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                VIII. ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE FOR CLASSES  - I  & II 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

IV.(a)  Assessment format for classes PPI & PPII 
There are no formal examinations for students PP I & PP II. The assessment of the children is based on evaluation done on the basis of day to day observation. 
          Students shall have OPEN HOUSE which will help parents to understand child's academic growth. 
 
             (b) Assessment format for classes  I-X 
An academic year will have 2 terms - 

FIRST TERM SECOND TERM 
April to September October to March 

ASSESSMENT  
For the purpose of fostering core competencies in learners, curriculum encompasses seven major learning areas, from scholastic and co-scholastic point of view.  
 Scholastic    Co-scholastic Areas  

• Languages     Work education  
• Science       Art education  
• Social Sciences      Health and Physical education  
• Mathematics  

 TERM –I 
1. Periodic test I.  
2. Subject enrichment activities.  
3. Periodic test II: Mid-term Examination which will be held in September/October 2022 

 TERM – II 
1. Periodic test III.  
2.  Subject enrichment activities.  
3. Periodic test IV:  End Term Examination will be held in February 2023 

 STRUCTURE OF ASSESSMENT SCHEME  
 The Assessment scheme will have a 20 marks component of Internal Assessment.  
 An 80 marks component for End Term Examination / Board Examination in all scholastic subjects  
 Students need to secure 33 percent marks separately in each of these components 
 INTERNAL ASSESSMENT 

1. Periodic Tests      3. Notebook Submission  
2. Subject enrichment activities.    4. Mid Term Examination  

 Subject Enrichment Activities 
 These are subject specific activities aimed at enrichment of the understanding and skill development.  
 Languages: Activities conducted for subject enrichment in languages aim at equipping the learner with Assessment forSpeaking and Listening skills. (ASL) 
 Mathematics & Science: Practical work and Laboratory activities. 
 Social Science: Map or project work 
 NOTEBOOK SUBMISSION  
 =>An important appraisal tool to ensure the regular and attentive participation of students in classroom transaction. 
 =>It addresses the critical aspect of 

Regularity  Punctuality  Neatness  Notebook upkeep.  
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English & Hindi / Telugu Math, Science & Soc. Science 

a) Paper Pen test: 40  
b) ASL: 5  
c) H.W. & C.W :5  

a) Paper Pen test:  40  
b) Subject Enrichment Activities:  5  

c) H.W. & C.W:  5  

 
 PERIODIC TEST I-  (50 MARKS)   March to July            

English, Hindi, Telugu & Sanskrit Math, Science & Soc. Science 

a) Paper Pen test: 30  
b) ASL: 10 
c) NB & M.D. Activities:10 

a) Paper Pen test:  30  
b) Subject Enrichment Activities:  10 
c)  NB & M.D. Activities:10 

 MID TERM – (80 Marks) September/October 
 English, Hindi, Telugu, Sanskrit, Math, Science & Soc. Science  Paper Pen Test: 80 
 
 PERIODIC TEST III-(50 MARKS)  October to December 

English, Hindi, Telugu & Sanskrit Math, Science & Soc. Science 

d) Paper Pen test: 30  
e) ASL: 10  
f) NB & M.D. Activities:10 

d) Paper Pen test:  30  
e) Subject Enrichment Activities:  10  
f)  NB & M.D. Activities:10 

 
 FINAL TERM – (80 Marks) February/March 
 English, Hindi, Telugu, Sanskrit, Math, Science & Soc. Science  Paper Pen Test: 80 
 
 
 V. CLASS I to XII- FINAL GRADES  
 Performance will be assessed using marks and grades. Grades on an 8 point scale will be awarded for the Scholastic Areas.  
 MARKSGRADE 
 91—100                           A1  
 81—90                             A2  
 71—80                             B1  
 61—70                             B2  
 51—60                             C1  
 41—50                             C2  
 33—40                             D  
 32 & below                       E (Failed)  
 
 Co-Scholastic Activities 
 For the holistic development of the student, co-curricular activities in the following areas be carried out in CBSE affiliated schools by the teachers  
 Work Education   Art Education    Health & Physical Education 
 The students will be graded on a Five-point scale (A to E)  

 A-Outstanding   B-Very Good   C-Good    D-Fair    E-Average  
 
 PERFORMANCE PROFILE-  
 A printed performance profile will be given twice in a year 

• After the end of Term – I in the month of Oct (PT I + Mid Term/PT II) 
• After the end of Term – II in March (PT III + End Term/PT IV)  
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VI. ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE FOR CLASS - I &II 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

SUBJECTS 
Quarterly (PT1) Half yearly (PT2) Pre-Annual (PT3) Annual (PT4) 

Day Date Day Date Day Date Day Date 

ENGLISH Monday 04/07/22 Monday 12/09/22 Monday 19/12/22 Wednesday 15/02/23 

2L HINDI Tuesday 05/07/22 Wednesday 14/09/22 Tuesday 20/12/22 Friday 17/02/23 

MATH Wednesday 06/07/22 Friday 16/09/22 Wednesday 21/12/22 Monday 20/02/23 

E.V.S Thursday 07/07/22 Monday 19/09/22 Thursday 22/12/22 Wednesday 22/02/23 

*Note: Additional language Telugu – Internal assessments and home assignments will be graded. 
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VII. ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE FOR CLASS - III to V 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
IX. ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE FOR CLASS  - III to VIII 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

SUBJECTS 
Quarterly (PT1) Half yearly (PT2) Pre-Annual (PT3) Annual (PT4) 

Day Date Day Date Day Date Day Date 
 

ENGLISH 
Monday 04/07/22 Monday 12/09/22 Monday 19/12/22 Wednesday 15/02/23 

2L HINDI Tuesday 05/07/22 Wednesday 14/09/22 Tuesday 20/12/22     Friday 17/02/23 

MATH Wednesday 06/07/22 Friday 16/09/22 Wednesday 21/12/22 Monday 20/02/23 

SCIENCE Thursday 07/07/22 Monday 19/09/22 Thursday 22/12/22 Wednesday 22/02/23 

SOCIAL Friday 08/07/22 Wednesday 21/09/22 Friday 23/12/22 Friday 24/02/23 

  *Note: Computer Science & Additional language Telugu – Internal assessments and home assignments will be graded. 
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VIII. ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE FOR CLASS - VI to VIII 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Note: 4L for classes VI & VII only 

 

 

SUBJECTS 
Quarterly (PT1) Half yearly (PT2) Pre-Annual (PT3) Annual (PT4) 

Day Date Day Date Day Date Day Date 

ENGLISH Monday 22/07/19 Thursday 19/09/19 Friday 03/01/20 Tuesday 18/02/20 

2L HINDI Tuesday 23/07/19 Saturday 21/09/19 Monday 06/01/20 Thursday 20/02/20 

MATH Wednesday 24/07/19 Monday 23/09/19 Tuesday 07/01/20 Monday 24/02/20 

SCIENCE Thursday 25/07/19 Wednesday 25/09/19 Wednesday 08/01/20 Wednesday 26/02/20 

SOCIAL Friday 26/07/19 Friday 27/09/19 Thursday 09/01/20 Friday 28/02/20 

 

SUBJECTS 
Quarterly (PT1) Half yearly (PT2) Pre-Annual (PT3) Annual (PT4) 

Day Date Day Date Day Date Day Date 

COMPUTER 

&3L-SANSKRIT 
Saturday 02/07/22 Monday 12/09/22 Friday 16/12/22 Monday 13/02/23 

ENGLISH Monday 04/07/22 Wednesday 14/09/22 Saturday 17/12/22 Wednesday 15/02/23 

2L HINDI Tuesday  05/07/22 Friday 16/09/22 Monday 19/12/22 Friday 17/02/23 

MATH Wednesday  06/07/22 Monday 19/09/22 Tuesday 20/12/22    Monday 20/02/23 

SCIENCE Thursday  07/07/22 Wednesday 21/09/22 Wednesday 21/12/22 Wednesday 22/02/23 

SOCIAL Friday  08/07/22 Friday 23/09/22 Thursday 22/12/22 Friday 24/02/23 

HANDICRAFT ------- ------- Saturday 24/09/22 ------ ------- Saturday 25/02/23 

  *Note: Additional language Telugu – Internal assessments and home assignments will be graded. 
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IX. ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE FOR CLASSES  - IX & X 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Note: Class X students will have Board Exams as per board schedule. 

 

SUBJECTS 
Quarterly (PT1) Half yearly (PT2) Pre-Annual (PT3) Annual (PT4) Class IX 

Day Date Day Date Day Date Day Date 

ENGLISH Monday 04/07/22 Wednesday 14/09/22 Saturday 17/12/22 Wednesday 15/02/23 

2L HINDI Tuesday 05/07/22 Friday 16/09/22 Monday  19/12/22 Friday 17/02/23 

MATH Wednesday  06/07/22 Monday 19/09/22   Tuesday  20/12/22 Monday 20/02/23 

SCIENCE Thursday  07/07/22 Wednesday 21/09/22 Wednesday  21/12/22 Wednesday 22/02/23 

SOCIAL Friday  08/07/22 Friday 23/09/22 Thursday  22/12/22 Friday 24/02/23 

COMPUTER/ 

BANKING 
Monday  11/07/22 Saturday 24/09/22 Friday  23/12/22 Saturday 25/02/23 
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X. ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE FOR CLASSES– XI&XII 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Note: Class XII students will have Board Exams as per board schedule. 

SUBJECTS 

PT1 PT2   PT3 PT4 Class XI 

Day Date 
Day Date Day Date 

Day Date 
 Day Date Day Date 

        PRACTICAL THEORY PRACTICAL THEORY 

ENGLISH/IP/ 
PHYSICAL 

EDUCATION 
Practical 

Monday  04/07/22 Thursday 11/08/22 Wednesday 14/09/22 Monday 19/12/22 Tuesday 03/01/23 Wednesday 15/02/23 

PHYSICS/ 
ACCOUNTANCY/ 

PSYCHOLOGY 
Tuesday 05/07/22 

Tuesday(Pra
ctical 

& 
Viva) 

16/08/22 Friday 16/09/22 Tuesday  20/12/22 

Wednesday 
(Practical 

& 
Viva) 

04/01/23 Friday 17/02/23 

CHEMISTRY / 
ECONOMICS/ 

POLITICAL 
SCIENCE 

Wednesday  06/07/22 

Wednesday 
(Practical 

& 
Viva) 

17/08/22 Monday 19/09/22 Wednesday  21/12/22 

 
Thursday 

(Practical 
& 

Viva) 

05/01/23 Monday 20/02/23 

MATH / 
BIOLOGY/ 
BUSINESS 
STUDIES/ 
HISTORY 

Thursday  07/07/22 

Thursday(Pr
actical 

& 
Viva) 

18/08/22 Wednesday 21/09/22 Thursday   22/12/22 

 
Friday 

(Practical 
& 

Viva) 

06/01/23 Wednesday 22/02/23 

INFORMATICS 
PRACTICES/ 

ENTREPRENUER
SHIP / PHYSICAL 

EDUCATION 

Friday  08/07/22 
 

---- 
 

   ----- Friday 23/09/22 Friday  23/12/22  

----- 

 

----- 
Friday 24/02/23 

 

 

 

 



10 
 

XI. Revision Schedule 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PT2 Revision Schedule Dates For Classes VI to XII PT4 Revision Schedule Dates For Classes VI to XI 

Slot - 1 Slot - 2 Slot - 3 Slot - 4 Slot - 5 Slot - 1 Slot - 2 Slot - 3 Slot - 4 Slot - 5 

11/08/2022 19/08/2022 25/08/2022 01/09/2022 06/09/2022 17/01/2022 21/01/2023 27/01/2023 02/02/2023 07/02/2023 

16/08/2022 22/08/2022 26/08/2022 02/09/2022 07/09/2022 18/01/2022 23/01/2023 30/01/2023 03/02/2023 08/02/2023 

17/08/2022 23/08/2022 29/08/2022 03/09/2022 08/09/2022 19/01/2022 24/01/2023 31/01/2023 04/02/2023 09/02/2023 

18/08/2022 24/08/2022 31/08/2022 05/09/2022 09/09/2022 20/01/2022 25/01/2023 01/02/2023 06/02/2023 10/02/2023 

Note: 10/09/2022 is preparation holiday Note: 11/02/2023 is preparation Holiday 

 

 

 

 

 



11 
 

 
XII. Revision Schedule 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

PT4 Revision Schedule DatesFor Class XII PT4 Revision Schedule Dates For Class  X 

Slot - 1 Slot - 2 Slot - 3 Slot - 4 Slot - 5 Slot - 1 Slot - 2 Slot - 3 Slot - 4 Slot - 5 Slot - 6 

02/12/2022 07/12/2022 13/12/2022 17/12/2022 22/12/2022 17/01/2023 21/01/2023 27/01/2023 02/02/2023 07/02/2023 13/02/2023 

03/12/2022 08/12/2022 14/12/2022 19/12/2022 23/12/2022 18/01/2023 23/01/2023 30/01/2023 03/02/2023 08/02/2023 14/02/2023 

05/12/2022 09/12/2022 15/12/2022 20/12/2022 26/12/2022 19/01/2023 24/01/2023 31/01/2023 04/02/2023 09/02/2023 15/02/2023 

06/12/2022 12/12/2022 16/12/2022 21/12/2022 27/12/2022 20/01/2023 25/01/2023 01/02/2023 06/02/2023 10/02/2023 16/02/2023 

Note:  Preparatory holidays shall be announced later. Note:  Preparatory holidays shall be announced later. 

 

 

 

 

 


